
 

 RENNLEISTUNGEN / PERFORMANCES - ST. MORITZ, 15/02/2026 
 
 
 

 Beau Gars, 2022, br. H. 
 
 

 (Hello Youmzain - Got Wind) 
 

 ST. MORITZ, 08.02.2026 
 

 F, 1245m, Kat.B, CHF 25000 
 

 
 1 Tyson 60.0 3.4 

 2 Surprise of Easter 61.0 2.9 

 3 Rogue Spirit 61.0 3.2 

 4 Zandjan 58.0 16.8 

 5 Beau Gars 59.0 15.3 

 6 Nick Cassedy 59.0 4.4 

  

 Turganaaly Uulu Esentur, 01:19.2,  8 Starter 
 

 K.K. - 1.25 - 1 - 2 -  

 
 Frankreich - Deauville, 16.01.2026 
 

 F, 1500m, Kat.D, EUR 18200 
 

 
 7 Beau Gars 

  

 Hardouin Eddy 

 
 
 

 Frankreich - Marseille-Vivaux, 08.12.2025 
 

 F, 1500m, Kat.E, EUR 11500 
 

 
 3 Beau Gars 

  

 

 
 

   



 

 Fandom, 2021, br. W. 
 
 

 (Showcasing - Brogan) 
 

 Irland - Dundalk, 24.10.2025 
 

 F, 1000m, Kat.A 
 

 
 14 Fandom 

  

 

 
 

 Irland - Naas, 11.10.2025 
 

 F, 1200m, Kat.A 
 

 
 9 Fandom 

  

 

 
 

 Irland - Tipperary, 31.08.2025 
 

 F, 1000m, Kat.A 
 

 
 5 Fandom 

  

 

 
 

   



 

 My Universe, 2022, br. H. 
 
 

 (Counterattack - Minoris) 
 

 ST. MORITZ, 08.02.2026 
 

 F, 1245m, Kat.B, CHF 25000 
 

 
 1 Tyson 60.0 3.4 

 2 Surprise of Easter 61.0 2.9 

 3 Rogue Spirit 61.0 3.2 

 4 Zandjan 58.0 16.8 

 5 Beau Gars 59.0 15.3 

 6 Nick Cassedy 59.0 4.4 

 8 My Universe 59.0 17.6 

  

 Vogt Sibylle, 01:19.2,  8 Starter 
 

 K.K. - 1.25 - 1 - 2 -  

 
 Deutschland - Dortmund, 04.01.2026 
 

 F, 1200m, Kat.F, EUR 5000 
 

 
 4 My Universe 

  

 Seidl Martin 

 
 
 

 Deutschland - München, 08.11.2025 
 

 F, 1400m, Kat.C, EUR 18000 
 

 
 6 My Universe 

  

 

 
 

   



 

 Nelson Gay, 2018, br. W. 
 
 

 (Mehmas - Rublevka Star) 
 

 ST. MORITZ, 08.02.2026 
 

 F, 1245m, Kat.B, CHF 25000 
 

 
 1 Tyson 60.0 3.4 

 2 Surprise of Easter 61.0 2.9 

 3 Rogue Spirit 61.0 3.2 

 4 Zandjan 58.0 16.8 

 5 Beau Gars 59.0 15.3 

 6 Nick Cassedy 59.0 4.4 

 7 Nelson Gay 59.0 11.7 

  

 Gibson Patrick, 01:19.2,  8 Starter 
 

 K.K. - 1.25 - 1 - 2 -  

 
 Deutschland - Dortmund, 18.01.2026 
 

 F, 1200m, Kat.E, EUR 7000 
 

 
 10 Nelson Gay 

  

 Gibson Patrick 

 
 
 

 Grossbritannien - Southwell, 23.10.2025 
 

 F, 1000m, Kat.E 
 

 
 2 Nelson Gay 

  

 

 
 

   



 

 Nick Cassedy, 2018, br. W. 
 
 

 (Mukhadram - Bestfootforward) 
 

 ST. MORITZ, 08.02.2026 
 

 F, 1245m, Kat.B, CHF 25000 
 

 
 1 Tyson 60.0 3.4 

 2 Surprise of Easter 61.0 2.9 

 3 Rogue Spirit 61.0 3.2 

 4 Zandjan 58.0 16.8 

 5 Beau Gars 59.0 15.3 

 6 Nick Cassedy 59.0 4.4 

  

 Bürgin Tim, 01:19.2,  8 Starter 
 

 K.K. - 1.25 - 1 - 2 -  

 
 AVENCHES, 31.10.2025 
 

 F, 1600m, Kat.F, CHF 8000, 5 - weich 
 

 
 1 Nick Cassedy 60.5 11.2 

 2 Desert Rhapsody 61.5 9.1 

 3 Theworldsnotenough 58.0 5.8 

 4 Sogno Giallorosso 58.5 27.9 

 5 Reybus 61.5 2.3 

 6 Award Hall* 60.5 9.5 

  

 Werder Pablo, 01:54.5,  8 Starter 
 

 Hals - 3 - 3.5 - 1.25 -  

 
 DIELSDORF, 19.10.2025 
 

 F, 1800m, Kat.E, CHF 8000, 4.5 - weich 
 

 
 1 Scappato (H) 57.5 10.3 

 2 King Harry 58.5 3.3 

 3 Zandjan 61.0 10.8 

 4 Kind of Cool 58.5 14.0 

 5 Theworldsnotenough 52.0 6.8 

 6 South Carolina 55.0 5.1 

 8 Nick Cassedy 57.0 13.1 

  

 Catton Luke, 01:54.2,  9 Starter 
 

 0.75 - 2.5 - Kopf - 1.5 -  
 

   



 

 Rogue Spirit, 2020, br. W. 
 
 

 (Dark Angel - Quite Sharp) 
 

 ST. MORITZ, 08.02.2026 
 

 F, 1245m, Kat.B, CHF 25000 
 

 
 1 Tyson 60.0 3.4 

 2 Surprise of Easter 61.0 2.9 

 3 Rogue Spirit 61.0 3.2 

 4 Zandjan 58.0 16.8 

 5 Beau Gars 59.0 15.3 

 6 Nick Cassedy 59.0 4.4 

  

 Lheureux Clément, 01:19.2,  8 Starter 
 

 K.K. - 1.25 - 1 - 2 -  

 
 AVENCHES, 31.10.2025 
 

 F, 1800m, Kat.D, CHF 10000, 5 - weich 
 

 
 1 Kool Too 56.0 9.1 

 2 Dressman 63.0 7.4 

 3 Hautot 58.5 7.1 

 4 Nerion 57.0 3.4 

 5 Rogue Spirit 57.5 2.4 

 6 Rock This Way 55.0 12.4 

  

 Lheureux Clément, 02:10.9,  6 Starter 
 

 0.25 - Weile - Kopf - 1.75 -  

 
 DIELSDORF, 21.09.2025 
 

 F, 1600m, Kat.C, CHF 12000, 3.5 - gut 
 

 
 1 Roaa 58.0 4.3 

 2 Justin 61.0 5.9 

 3 Rogue Spirit 52.5 8.9 

 4 Tortuguero 62.0 8.9 

 5 Zandjan 52.5 7.5 

 6 Miyaz 62.0 6.8 

  

 Eberle Deborah, 01:37.0,  8 Starter 
 

 3 - Kopf - 1.5 - 2 -  
 

   



 

 Scipio, 2018, br. W. 
 
 

 (Guiliani - Sunshine Story) 
 

 Deutschland - Krefeld, 17.08.2025 
 

 F, 1300m, Kat.C, EUR 20000 
 

 
 8 Scipio 

  

 

 
 

 Deutschland - Leipzig, 01.05.2025 
 

 F, 1600m, Kat.C, EUR 20000 
 

 
 1 Scipio 

  

 

 
 

 Deutschland - Mülheim, 06.04.2025 
 

 F, 1400m, Kat.C, EUR 13000 
 

 
 4 Scipio 

  

 

 
 

   



 

 Tyson, 2022, br. W. 
 
 

 (Mehmas - Texalova) 
 

 ST. MORITZ, 08.02.2026 
 

 F, 1245m, Kat.B, CHF 25000 
 

 
 1 Tyson 60.0 3.4 

 2 Surprise of Easter 61.0 2.9 

 3 Rogue Spirit 61.0 3.2 

 4 Zandjan 58.0 16.8 

 5 Beau Gars 59.0 15.3 

 6 Nick Cassedy 59.0 4.4 

  

 Werder Pablo, 01:19.2,  8 Starter 
 

 K.K. - 1.25 - 1 - 2 -  

 
 Frankreich - Deauville, 02.01.2026 
 

 F, 1300m, Kat.B, EUR 50900 
 

 
 3 Tyson 

  

 Corallo Enzo 

 
 
 

 Frankreich - Deauville, 13.12.2025 
 

 F, 1400m, Kat.D, EUR 24000 
 

 
 3 Tyson 

  

 

 
 

   



 

 Ashat, 2019, br. W. 
 
 

 (Shalaa - Agathe Rare) 
 

 AVENCHES, 07.11.2025 
 

 F, 2150m, Kat.E, CHF 9000, 5.5 - weich 
 

 
 1 Monte Castelo* 56.0 3.1 

 2 Blue Rialata* 52.0 13.9 

 3 Ashat 63.0 8.3 

 4 Maela* 58.5 10.6 

 5 Top Muse* 57.0 26.5 

 6 Secret of Magic* 57.5 3.8 

  

 Bürgin Tim, 02:36.4,  8 Starter 
 

 2 - 5 - 4 - 3 -  

 
 AVENCHES, 31.10.2025 
 

 F, 2150m, Kat.E, CHF 9000, 5 - weich 
 

 
 1 Waitara 60.0 8.8 

 2 Tenorio 53.5 27.8 

 3 Calanda* 60.0 11.4 

 4 Kind of Cool 64.0 9.3 

 5 Königin Lucia 55.0 3.3 

 6 Ashat 59.5 4.8 

  

 Lheureux Clément, 02:42.1, 10 Starter 
 

 Kopf - 4 - Hals - 0.75 -  

 
 DIELSDORF, 19.10.2025 
 

 F, 2300m, Kat.F, CHF 7000, 4.5 - weich 
 

 
 1 Pontero 58.0 6.3 

 2 Shamorin* 62.0 11.0 

 3 Ashat 63.0 5.6 

 4 The City's Phantom 56.0 8.9 

 5 Garde Royale (H) 59.0 11.4 

 6 Sir Vulcano 62.0 2.7 

  

 Schneider Carina, 02:36.5, 11 Starter 
 

 Hals - 2.5 - Hals - 1.5 -  
 

   



 

 Canouann, 2020, br. W. 
 
 

 (Siyouni - Candara) 
 

 DIELSDORF, 19.10.2025 
 

 F, 2300m, Kat.E, CHF 9000, 4.5 - weich 
 

 
 1 Canouann 60.5 4.5 

 2 Win Win 56.0 5.4 

 3 Gosha 52.0 14.7 

 4 Moderator 57.5 8.6 

 5 Kool Too 55.0 12.0 

 6 Saadi 63.0 3.1 

  

 Werder Pablo, 02:34.7,  8 Starter 
 

 Nase - 2 - 2.5 - 0.75 -  

 
 DIELSDORF, 21.09.2025 
 

 F, 2475m, Kat.A, CHF 50000, 3.5 - gut 
 

 
 1 De Florio 57.0 4.9 

 2 Top Max 57.0 9.5 

 3 Queroyal 58.0 7.6 

 4 Saadi 59.0 9.0 

 5 Canouann 57.0 18.2 

 6 Singledon 59.0 5.3 

  

 Campos Rémi, 02:35.4,  7 Starter 
 

 1 - 7 - 4 - 2.5 -  

 
 AVENCHES, 02.09.2025 
 

 F, 2150m, Kat.D, CHF 10000, 4.5 - weich 
 

 
 1 Top Max 60.0 4.9 

 2 De Florio 61.0 1.8 

 3 Canouann 60.0 7.1 

 4 Hericourt 58.0 5.0 

 5 Shooting 58.0 11.2 

  

 Werder Pablo, ,  5 Starter 
 

 0.75 - 6 - 1.5 - Kopf 
 

   



 

 Diamond Ranger, 2019, br. W. 
 
 

 (Kodiac - Eavesdrop) 
 

 ST. MORITZ, 08.02.2026 
 

 F, 1800m, Kat.B, CHF 20000 
 

 
 1 Saadi 62.5 4.0 

 2 Spinello 60.5 6.8 

 3 Queroyal 60.5 4.1 

 4 Dressman 58.5 8.8 

 5 Diamond Ranger 57.5 9.1 

 6 Principe 60.5 3.4 

  

 Bürgin Tim, 02:01.0,  8 Starter 
 

 2 - 0.25 - 2 - 2.5 -  

 
 AVENCHES, 07.11.2025 
 

 F, 2150m, Kat.D, CHF 10000, 5.5 - weich 
 

 
 1 Asafkhan 56.5 7.8 

 2 Moonflight 64.5 3.6 

 3 Lenoir 52.0 13.7 

 4 Chamarande 59.5 13.6 

 5 Diamond Ranger 57.0 11.6 

 6 Lord Of The Alps* 63.5 3.0 

  

 Bürgin Tim, 02:32.0,  7 Starter 
 

 Weile - 5 - Hals - 1.25 -  

 
 DIELSDORF, 19.10.2025 
 

 F, 2300m, Kat.E, CHF 9000, 4.5 - weich 
 

 
 1 Canouann 60.5 4.5 

 2 Win Win 56.0 5.4 

 3 Gosha 52.0 14.7 

 4 Moderator 57.5 8.6 

 5 Kool Too 55.0 12.0 

 6 Saadi 63.0 3.1 

 8 Diamond Ranger 54.0 8.5 

  

 Catton Luke, 02:34.7,  8 Starter 
 

 Nase - 2 - 2.5 - 0.75 -  
 

   



 

 Dressman, 2020, Sch. W. 
 
 

 (Reliable Man - Desabina) 
 

 ST. MORITZ, 08.02.2026 
 

 F, 1800m, Kat.B, CHF 20000 
 

 
 1 Saadi 62.5 4.0 

 2 Spinello 60.5 6.8 

 3 Queroyal 60.5 4.1 

 4 Dressman 58.5 8.8 

 5 Diamond Ranger 57.5 9.1 

 6 Principe 60.5 3.4 

  

 Vogt Sibylle, 02:01.0,  8 Starter 
 

 2 - 0.25 - 2 - 2.5 -  

 
 Frankreich - Cagnes-sur-Mer, 14.01.2026 
 

 F, 2000m, Kat.B, EUR 50900 
 

 
 10 Dressman 

  

 Hardouin Eddy 

 
 
 

 AVENCHES, 31.10.2025 
 

 F, 1800m, Kat.D, CHF 10000, 5 - weich 
 

 
 1 Kool Too 56.0 9.1 

 2 Dressman 63.0 7.4 

 3 Hautot 58.5 7.1 

 4 Nerion 57.0 3.4 

 5 Rogue Spirit 57.5 2.4 

 6 Rock This Way 55.0 12.4 

  

 Corallo Enzo, 02:10.9,  6 Starter 
 

 0.25 - Weile - Kopf - 1.75 -  
 

   



 

 Look To Remember, 2022, F. H. 
 
 

 (Footstepsinthesand - Tip Fourteen) 
 

 AVENCHES, 31.10.2025 
 

 F, 2150m, Kat.F, CHF 8000, 5 - weich 
 

 
 1 Look To Remember 60.0 8.3 

 2 Sweet Magic* 57.5 11.9 

 3 Secret of Magic* 60.0 2.0 

 4 Lescudero* 59.0 8.3 

 5 Freyja* 55.5 3.8 

 6 Leina Leiria 56.5 21.5 

  

 Bürgin Tim, 02:43.6,  7 Starter 
 

 6 - 0.75 - 1.25 - Weile -  

 
 DIELSDORF, 19.10.2025 
 

 F, 3000m, Kat.C, CHF 20000, 4.5 - weich 
 

 
 1 Niclas 58.0 3.0 

 2 Walkover 58.0 5.9 

 3 Asafkhan 58.0 9.2 

 4 Chamarande 56.5 6.6 

 5 Agrimonia 59.5 9.2 

 6 Skywalk 61.0 11.1 

 9 Look To Remember 58.0 3.8 

  

 Catton Luke, 03:22.1,  9 Starter 
 

 1.25 - 9 - 1.5 - Weile -  

 
 MAIENFELD, 05.10.2025 
 

 F, 2650m, Kat.F, CHF 10000, 4 - gut 
 

  1 Gina's Lion 57.0 12.1 

 2 Darling in Pink 57.0 5.1 

 3 Fleur d'Ipanema 52.5 12.5 

 4 Freyja* 54.5 12.4 

 5 Look To Remember 59.0 2.9 

 6 Moukoko 58.0 8.6 

  

 Bürgin Tim, 03:09.8,  9 Starter 
 

 1.25 - 0.25 - Hals - 0.75 -  
 

   



 

 Queroyal, 2019, br. W. 
 
 

 (Churchill - Queenie) 
 

 ST. MORITZ, 08.02.2026 
 

 F, 1800m, Kat.B, CHF 20000 
 

 
 1 Saadi 62.5 4.0 

 2 Spinello 60.5 6.8 

 3 Queroyal 60.5 4.1 

 4 Dressman 58.5 8.8 

 5 Diamond Ranger 57.5 9.1 

 6 Principe 60.5 3.4 

  

 Clijmans Koen, 02:01.0,  8 Starter 
 

 2 - 0.25 - 2 - 2.5 -  

 
 DIELSDORF, 21.09.2025 
 

 F, 2475m, Kat.A, CHF 50000, 3.5 - gut 
 

 
 1 De Florio 57.0 4.9 

 2 Top Max 57.0 9.5 

 3 Queroyal 58.0 7.6 

 4 Saadi 59.0 9.0 

 5 Canouann 57.0 18.2 

 6 Singledon 59.0 5.3 

  

 Clijmans Koen, 02:35.4,  7 Starter 
 

 1 - 7 - 4 - 2.5 -  

 
 AVENCHES, 30.07.2025 
 

 F, 2400m, Kat.B, CHF 15000, 4.1 - gut 
 

 
 1 De Florio 57.0 10.7 

 2 Queroyal 58.0 2.8 

 3 Singledon 59.0 4.3 

 4 Canouann 55.0 8.0 

 5 Power And Grace 55.5 3.5 

 6 Checkpoint* 53.0 10.0 

  

 Lheureux Clément, 02:39.3,  6 Starter 
 

 5 - 1 - 3 - 1.25 -  
 

   



 

 Catching Fire, 2020, F. W. 
 
 

 (The Gurkha - Queen Padme) 
 

 DIELSDORF, 19.10.2025 
 

 F, 1800m, Kat.E, CHF 8000, 4.5 - weich 
 

 
 1 Scappato (H) 57.5 10.3 

 2 King Harry 58.5 3.3 

 3 Zandjan 61.0 10.8 

 4 Kind of Cool 58.5 14.0 

 5 Theworldsnotenough 52.0 6.8 

 6 South Carolina 55.0 5.1 

 7 Catching Fire 58.0 2.7 

  

 Laube Martin, 01:54.2,  9 Starter 
 

 0.75 - 2.5 - Kopf - 1.5 -  

 
 DIELSDORF, 21.09.2025 
 

 F, 1800m, Kat.E, CHF 8000, 3.5 - gut 
 

 
 1 King Harry 59.0 8.0 

 2 Catching Fire 59.5 4.3 

 3 South Carolina 59.5 5.1 

 4 Flashy Arrow* 53.5 8.9 

 5 Theworldsnotenough 56.0 6.1 

 6 Muelheimer 59.5 4.0 

  

 Laube Martin, 01:49.7, 10 Starter 
 

 0.75 - Kopf - Hals - 1.25 -  

 
 AVENCHES, 02.09.2025 
 

 F, 1600m, Kat.E, CHF 9000, 4.5 - weich 
 

  1 Nerion 57.0 3.9 

 2 Catching Fire 63.0 5.2 

 3 King Harry 58.0 7.6 

 4 Step Up 59.0 9.8 

 5 Zandjan 55.0 12.0 

 6 Desert Rhapsody 60.0 6.8 

  

 Corallo Enzo, 01:48.2,  8 Starter 
 

 0.5 - 1.5 - Hals - 1 -  
 

   



 

 Friendly Face, 2018, br. W. 
 
 

 (Galileo - High Celebrity) 
 

 DIELSDORF, 19.10.2025 
 

 F, 2300m, Kat.F, CHF 8000, 4.5 - weich 
 

 
 1 Monte Castelo* 52.0 3.8 

 2 Shariyar 61.0 3.3 

 3 Königin Lucia 57.0 11.8 

 4 Lenoir 61.0 3.8 

 5 Perfect Way 62.0 4.4 

 6 Moukoko 55.0 11.2 

 8 Friendly Face 60.5 6.1 

  

 Bürgin Tim, 02:33.1,  8 Starter 
 

 0.5 - Hals - 1.75 - 0.25 -  

 
 AVENCHES, 02.09.2025 
 

 F, 2400m, Kat.F, CHF 8000, 4.5 - weich 
 

 
 1 Ashat 57.0 21.9 

 2 Friendly Face 58.0 6.5 

 3 Königin Lucia 61.5 8.6 

 4 Gina's Lion 55.0 5.6 

 5 Seacret 59.0 11.0 

 6 Alacon* 60.0 2.0 

  

 Werder Pablo, ,  7 Starter 
 

 Hals - 4.5 - 1 - 1.25 -  

 
 AVENCHES, 16.07.2025 
 

 F, 2150m, Kat.F, CHF 8000, 4.3 - gut 
 

  1 Alacon* 59.0 4.4 

 2 Calanda* 59.5 11.2 

 3 Monte Castelo* 59.0 6.2 

 3 Friendly Face 60.0 15.3 

 5 Seacret 59.0 7.6 

 6 Königin Lucia 61.5 11.9 

  

 Byrne Sean, 02:31.2,  9 Starter 
 

 0.25 - 0.25 - tot - 6 -  
 

   



 

 King Harry, 2020, br. W. 
 
 

 (Harzand - Vizean) 
 

 DIELSDORF, 19.10.2025 
 

 F, 1800m, Kat.E, CHF 8000, 4.5 - weich 
 

 
 1 Scappato (H) 57.5 10.3 

 2 King Harry 58.5 3.3 

 3 Zandjan 61.0 10.8 

 4 Kind of Cool 58.5 14.0 

 5 Theworldsnotenough 52.0 6.8 

 6 South Carolina 55.0 5.1 

  

 Clijmans Koen, 01:54.2,  9 Starter 
 

 0.75 - 2.5 - Kopf - 1.5 -  

 
 DIELSDORF, 21.09.2025 
 

 F, 1800m, Kat.E, CHF 8000, 3.5 - gut 
 

 
 1 King Harry 59.0 8.0 

 2 Catching Fire 59.5 4.3 

 3 South Carolina 59.5 5.1 

 4 Flashy Arrow* 53.5 8.9 

 5 Theworldsnotenough 56.0 6.1 

 6 Muelheimer 59.5 4.0 

  

 Clijmans Koen, 01:49.7, 10 Starter 
 

 0.75 - Kopf - Hals - 1.25 -  

 
 AVENCHES, 02.09.2025 
 

 F, 1600m, Kat.E, CHF 9000, 4.5 - weich 
 

 
 1 Nerion 57.0 3.9 

 2 Catching Fire 63.0 5.2 

 3 King Harry 58.0 7.6 

 4 Step Up 59.0 9.8 

 5 Zandjan 55.0 12.0 

 6 Desert Rhapsody 60.0 6.8 

  

 Ragno Antonio, 01:48.2,  8 Starter 
 

 0.5 - 1.5 - Hals - 1 -  
 

   



 

 Lenoir, 2020, dbr. W. 
 
 

 (Pomellato - Lady's Day) 
 

 AVENCHES, 07.11.2025 
 

 F, 2150m, Kat.D, CHF 10000, 5.5 - weich 
 

 
 1 Asafkhan 56.5 7.8 

 2 Moonflight 64.5 3.6 

 3 Lenoir 52.0 13.7 

 4 Chamarande 59.5 13.6 

 5 Diamond Ranger 57.0 11.6 

 6 Lord Of The Alps* 63.5 3.0 

  

 Am.Huber Latisha, 02:32.0,  7 Starter 
 

 Weile - 5 - Hals - 1.25 -  

 
 DIELSDORF, 19.10.2025 
 

 F, 2300m, Kat.F, CHF 8000, 4.5 - weich 
 

 
 1 Monte Castelo* 52.0 3.8 

 2 Shariyar 61.0 3.3 

 3 Königin Lucia 57.0 11.8 

 4 Lenoir 61.0 3.8 

 5 Perfect Way 62.0 4.4 

 6 Moukoko 55.0 11.2 

  

 Am.Langhard Jenny, 02:33.1,  8 Starter 
 

 0.5 - Hals - 1.75 - 0.25 -  

 
 MAIENFELD, 12.10.2025 
 

 F, 2650m, Kat.E, CHF 10000, 4 - gut 
 

 
 1 Ispahan 56.0 5.0 

 2 Moonflight 60.0 2.1 

 3 Lenoir 62.0 4.2 

 4 Abrams Creek 56.0 5.9 

 5 Hericourt 59.0 2.8 

  

 Am.Langhard Jenny, 02:55.0,  5 Starter 
 

 1 - 3.5 - 2.5 - 8 
 

   



 

 Nerion, 2020, F. W. 
 
 

 (Areion - Nevada) 
 

 AVENCHES, 31.10.2025 
 

 F, 1800m, Kat.D, CHF 10000, 5 - weich 
 

 
 1 Kool Too 56.0 9.1 

 2 Dressman 63.0 7.4 

 3 Hautot 58.5 7.1 

 4 Nerion 57.0 3.4 

 5 Rogue Spirit 57.5 2.4 

 6 Rock This Way 55.0 12.4 

  

 Werder Pablo, 02:10.9,  6 Starter 
 

 0.25 - Weile - Kopf - 1.75 -  

 
 DIELSDORF, 19.10.2025 
 

 F, 1800m, Kat.D, CHF 10000, 4.5 - weich 
 

 
 1 Roaa 57.5 1.7 

 2 Tortuguero 61.0 5.9 

 3 Hautot 59.0 4.9 

 4 Nerion 58.0 3.0 

 5 Miyaz 60.0 6.6 

  

 Werder Pablo, 01:49.4,  5 Starter 
 

 Hals - 1 - Weile - 8 

 
 AVENCHES, 02.09.2025 
 

 F, 1600m, Kat.E, CHF 9000, 4.5 - weich 
 

 
 1 Nerion 57.0 3.9 

 2 Catching Fire 63.0 5.2 

 3 King Harry 58.0 7.6 

 4 Step Up 59.0 9.8 

 5 Zandjan 55.0 12.0 

 6 Desert Rhapsody 60.0 6.8 

  

 Werder Pablo, 01:48.2,  8 Starter 
 

 0.5 - 1.5 - Hals - 1 -  
 

   



 

 Statham, 2021, F. W. 
 
 

 (Soldier's Call - Sushi Tuna) 
 

 DIELSDORF, 19.10.2025 
 

 F, 1800m, Kat.F, CHF 8000, 4.5 - weich 
 

 
 1 Flashy Arrow* 63.0 6.5 

 2 Reybus 59.0 3.3 

 3 Scotsh Club* 55.0 13.3 

 4 Statham 63.0 4.2 

 5 Leina Leiria 52.0 16.3 

 6 Diamond Haze 62.0 5.1 

  

 Bürgin Tim, 01:55.8,  9 Starter 
 

 3.5 - Nase - 3 - 0.5 -  

 
 DIELSDORF, 21.09.2025 
 

 F, 1800m, Kat.F, CHF 8000, 3.5 - gut 
 

 
 1 Statham 62.0 3.0 

 2 Reybus 58.5 3.5 

 3 Scotsh Club* 54.5 3.3 

 4 Jazou* 57.0 8.0 

 5 Sogno Giallorosso 55.0 8.9 

 6 Shaolin 61.5 6.5 

  

 Bürgin Tim, 01:51.2,  7 Starter 
 

 0.25 - 1 - 2 - 0.75 -  

 
 AVENCHES, 16.08.2025 
 

 F, 2150m, Kat.E, CHF 8000, 3.6 - gut 
 

 
 1 Königin Lucia 54.0 13.6 

 2 Shariyar 62.0 3.9 

 3 Monte Castelo* 52.0 3.4 

 4 Anno Vego 62.5 6.6 

 5 Moukoko 60.0 16.1 

 6 Cabrakan 59.0 22.2 

 7 Statham 60.0 8.0 

  

 Lheureux Clément, 02:23.9,  9 Starter 
 

 1.5 - 0.75 - 0.5 - Hals -  
 

   



 

 Zandjan, 2019, br. W. 
 
 

 (Counterattack - Zenaat) 
 

 ST. MORITZ, 08.02.2026 
 

 F, 1245m, Kat.B, CHF 25000 
 

 
 1 Tyson 60.0 3.4 

 2 Surprise of Easter 61.0 2.9 

 3 Rogue Spirit 61.0 3.2 

 4 Zandjan 58.0 16.8 

 5 Beau Gars 59.0 15.3 

 6 Nick Cassedy 59.0 4.4 

  

 Cadeddu Michael, 01:19.2,  8 Starter 
 

 K.K. - 1.25 - 1 - 2 -  

 
 DIELSDORF, 19.10.2025 
 

 F, 1800m, Kat.E, CHF 8000, 4.5 - weich 
 

 
 1 Scappato (H) 57.5 10.3 

 2 King Harry 58.5 3.3 

 3 Zandjan 61.0 10.8 

 4 Kind of Cool 58.5 14.0 

 5 Theworldsnotenough 52.0 6.8 

 6 South Carolina 55.0 5.1 

  

 Werder Pablo, 01:54.2,  9 Starter 
 

 0.75 - 2.5 - Kopf - 1.5 -  

 
 DIELSDORF, 21.09.2025 
 

 F, 1600m, Kat.C, CHF 12000, 3.5 - gut 
 

 
 1 Roaa 58.0 4.3 

 2 Justin 61.0 5.9 

 3 Rogue Spirit 52.5 8.9 

 4 Tortuguero 62.0 8.9 

 5 Zandjan 52.5 7.5 

 6 Miyaz 62.0 6.8 

  

 Am.Langhard Jenny, 01:37.0,  8 Starter 
 

 3 - Kopf - 1.5 - 2 -  
 

   



 

 Almacado Gree, 2015, br. W. 
 
 

 (Domedriver - Polka de la Tour) 
 

 ST. MORITZ, 08.02.2026 
 

 Sk, 2590m, CHF 20000 
 

 
 1 Almacado Gree 69.0 7.8 

 2 Hasta la Vista 67.0 3.1 

 3 Ispahan 68.0 7.3 

 4 Los Angeles* 70.0 5.0 

 5 Cabrakan 65.0 14.8 

 6 Northsea Star 66.0 10.5 

  

 Walther Valeria Selina, 03:07.9,  7 Starter 
 

 5 - 8 - Weile - 0.25 -  

 
 Frankreich - Deauville, 16.01.2026 
 

 F, 2500m, Kat.B, EUR 50900 
 

 
 12 Almacado Gree 

  

 Hardouin Eddy 

 
 
 

 Frankreich - Deauville, 17.12.2025 
 

 F, 2500m, Kat.E, EUR 15400 
 

 
 4 Almacado Gree 

  

 

 
 

   



 

 Alpenjäger, 2020, F. W. 
 
 

 (Nutan - Amora) 
 

 ST. MORITZ, 08.02.2026 
 

 Sk, 2590m, CHF 20000 
 

 
 1 Almacado Gree 69.0 7.8 

 2 Hasta la Vista 67.0 3.1 

 3 Ispahan 68.0 7.3 

 4 Los Angeles* 70.0 5.0 

 5 Cabrakan 65.0 14.8 

 6 Northsea Star 66.0 10.5 

 7 Alpenjäger 64.0 2.0 

  

 Schiergen Valeria, 03:07.9,  7 Starter 
 

 5 - 8 - Weile - 0.25 -  

 
 Deutschland - Dortmund, 28.12.2025 
 

 F, 1950m, Kat.F, EUR 5000 
 

 
 1 Alpenjäger 

  

 Wolff Leon 

 
 
 

 Deutschland - München, 08.11.2025 
 

 F, 2400m, Kat.C, EUR 25000 
 

 
 1 Alpenjäger 

  

 

 
 

   



 

 Cabrakan, 2019, br. W. 
 
 

 (Divine Prophet - Ready's Legend) 
 

 ST. MORITZ, 08.02.2026 
 

 Sk, 2590m, CHF 20000 
 

 
 1 Almacado Gree 69.0 7.8 

 2 Hasta la Vista 67.0 3.1 

 3 Ispahan 68.0 7.3 

 4 Los Angeles* 70.0 5.0 

 5 Cabrakan 65.0 14.8 

 6 Northsea Star 66.0 10.5 

  

 Willy Andj, 03:07.9,  7 Starter 
 

 5 - 8 - Weile - 0.25 -  

 
 MAIENFELD, 12.10.2025 
 

 S, 3850m, CHF 14000, 4 - gut 
 

 
 1 Karma de Reve (H) 70.0 1.7 

 2 Desna 66.5 5.2 

 3 Intello County (H) 67.0 6.7 

 4 Cabrakan 68.0 3.2 

 5 Journee de Reve (H) 60.5 8.8 

 6 Kerlaz 67.0 8.9 

  

 Boinard Giovanni, 04:59.7,  6 Starter 
 

 1.25 - 1.75 - Weile - 6 -  

 
 MAIENFELD, 05.10.2025 
 

 S, 3850m, CHF 10000, 4 - gut 
 

 
 1 Karma de Reve (H) 67.0 1.9 

 2 Cabrakan 68.0 6.6 

 3 Intello County (H) 66.0 5.2 

 4 Kerlaz 70.0 7.9 

 5 Desna 66.5 2.8 

  

 Masson Antoine, 05:00.9,  6 Starter 
 

 2.5 - 7 - 9 - 2 
 

   



 

 Hasta la Vista, 2021, br. W. 
 
 

 (Recoletos - Vista) 
 

 ST. MORITZ, 08.02.2026 
 

 Sk, 2590m, CHF 20000 
 

 
 1 Almacado Gree 69.0 7.8 

 2 Hasta la Vista 67.0 3.1 

 3 Ispahan 68.0 7.3 

 4 Los Angeles* 70.0 5.0 

 5 Cabrakan 65.0 14.8 

 6 Northsea Star 66.0 10.5 

  

 Staub Silvio, 03:07.9,  7 Starter 
 

 5 - 8 - Weile - 0.25 -  

 
 Frankreich - Deauville, 23.01.2026 
 

 F, 2500m, Kat.D, EUR 18200 
 

 
 2 Hasta la Vista 

  

 Hamelin Antoine 

 
 
 

 Frankreich - Deauville, 29.12.2025 
 

 F, 2500m, Kat.D, EUR 18200 
 

 
 3 Hasta la Vista 

  

 Bachelot Theo 

 
 

   



 

 Ispahan, 2017, F. W. 
 
 

 (Lope de Vega - Elle Galante) 
 

 ST. MORITZ, 08.02.2026 
 

 Sk, 2590m, CHF 20000 
 

 
 1 Almacado Gree 69.0 7.8 

 2 Hasta la Vista 67.0 3.1 

 3 Ispahan 68.0 7.3 

 4 Los Angeles* 70.0 5.0 

 5 Cabrakan 65.0 14.8 

 6 Northsea Star 66.0 10.5 

  

 Bottlang Erich, 03:07.9,  7 Starter 
 

 5 - 8 - Weile - 0.25 -  

 
 MAIENFELD, 12.10.2025 
 

 F, 2650m, Kat.E, CHF 10000, 4 - gut 
 

 
 1 Ispahan 56.0 5.0 

 2 Moonflight 60.0 2.1 

 3 Lenoir 62.0 4.2 

 4 Abrams Creek 56.0 5.9 

 5 Hericourt 59.0 2.8 

  

 Am.Huber Latisha, 02:55.0,  5 Starter 
 

 1 - 3.5 - 2.5 - 8 

 
 MAIENFELD, 05.10.2025 
 

 F, 2100m, Kat.D, CHF 10000, 4 - gut 
 

 
 1 Lord Of The Alps* 61.0 2.4 

 2 Hautot 62.0 3.2 

 3 Tortuguero 60.0 3.2 

 4 Ispahan 55.0 8.3 

 5 Kool Too 57.0 7.8 

 6 Solid Spirit 58.0 6.5 

  

 Am.Huber Latisha, 02:18.9,  6 Starter 
 

 1.5 - 2 - 1.5 - 1.75 -  
 

   



 

 Los Angeles*, 2018, br. W. 
 
 

 (Vanishing Cupid - La Coruña) 
 

 ST. MORITZ, 08.02.2026 
 

 Sk, 2590m, CHF 20000 
 

 
 1 Almacado Gree 69.0 7.8 

 2 Hasta la Vista 67.0 3.1 

 3 Ispahan 68.0 7.3 

 4 Los Angeles* 70.0 5.0 

 5 Cabrakan 65.0 14.8 

 6 Northsea Star 66.0 10.5 

  

 Joos Leta, 03:07.9,  7 Starter 
 

 5 - 8 - Weile - 0.25 -  

 
 Frankreich - Deauville, 08.01.2026 
 

 F, 1900m, Kat.E, EUR 14600 
 

 
 10 Los Angeles* 

  

 Boutin Hugo  

 
 
 

 ST. MORITZ, 09.02.2025 
 

 Sk, 2590m, CHF 20000 
 

 
 1 Schael 57.0 2.4 

 2 Atlantico 54.0 2.7 

 3 Fleur d'Ipanema 60.0 7.4 

 4 Fou de Reve (H) 58.0 5.0 

 5 Los Angeles* 55.0 8.5 

 6 Stepney Causeway 56.0 12.0 

  

 Joos Leta, 03:17.2,  7 Starter 
 

 5 - Weile - 0.5 - Weile -  
 

   



 

 Northsea Star, 2014, dbr. W. 
 
 

 (Sea The Stars - North Queen) 
 

 ST. MORITZ, 08.02.2026 
 

 Sk, 2590m, CHF 20000 
 

 
 1 Almacado Gree 69.0 7.8 

 2 Hasta la Vista 67.0 3.1 

 3 Ispahan 68.0 7.3 

 4 Los Angeles* 70.0 5.0 

 5 Cabrakan 65.0 14.8 

 6 Northsea Star 66.0 10.5 

  

 Padrun Fabrizio, 03:07.9,  7 Starter 
 

 5 - 8 - Weile - 0.25 -  

 
 DIELSDORF, 22.09.2024 
 

 F, 2000m, Kat.F, CHF 8000, 4 - gut 
 

 
 1 Shariyar 59.0 2.6 

 2 Blue Rialata* 59.5 10.3 

 3 Traianus 61.0 13.7 

 4 Rumba* 59.5 5.6 

 5 Lorena* 60.5 2.9 

 6 Tenorio 57.0 22.6 

 8 Northsea Star 56.0 16.9 

  

 Am.Maag Rahel, 02:09.9, 13 Starter 
 

 1.25 - 3 - 1 - k.K. -  

 
 AARAU, 08.09.2024 
 

 F, 3200m, Kat.E, CHF 9000, 4 - gut 
 

  1 Saadi 58.0 9.9 

 2 Scappato (H) 60.0 2.1 

 3 Perfect Way 60.0 3.5 

 4 Morgan le Fay* 60.5 5.9 

 5 Garde Royale (H) 52.0 3.3 

 6 Carya* 52.5 17.9 

 7 Northsea Star 53.0 17.0 

  

 Am.Maag Rahel, 03:39.2,  7 Starter 
 

 2.5 - 1.75 - 2.5 - 4 -  
 

 



 


